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Irregnlanhes Cormumitted by M.Ds, of Cooperative Sugar Mills
in the State '

*lﬂ{)ﬂ @'ihri Jal Singh Rana

Shri Jagbir Singh Malik | * Will the Minister for Cooperation
be pleased 10 state whether the Govt., is aware of the fact that the Managing
Directors of any Cooperative Sugar Mills in the State have committed any

. irregularities regarding purchase of insuments etc. daring the year 199697 to

1599-2000 (Il to-date), if so, the names of the erring M.Ds. found guilty
togetherwith the action, if any, taken against them so far 7 '
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(Intetruptions)- M. Speaker Sir; you Dlease suggest thexn that they should behave
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" Brregularities Committed in the Sale of Land -

*1007. &hriRam;lLa.l Willthe MrmsleerSwwfurRmmbaplﬂasad
ter slale-—— .

{a) whether any megulmumﬁuegahues werts: mmmm:e:d in the sale/

" allotment of the land by the Rchamlltauon!(:onsohdalinn .

- Department during the year of 1993 and 1596;

{B) " if s0, whether any conxplaint has been received by the Govermient
. from - the District Admimistration of Ambala, Yamuna Nagar,
Faridabad and Panchlaula in thig regard; and

.(¢) ‘whether any enquiry has been conducted by the Government so
far; if so, the report thereof mgefher with the action =o far taken in
this regard 7
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Unanthorized Possession of Land

*1022, @Shri Balbir § . R .

: Ehrd Virmﬂarmh!awat H ¢ Wil the Minister of State for
~ Revenue be pleased 1o state wheiher the Government is awars of the fact that
any fand of Rehabilitation Depariment has been possessed illegaily in th State
during the year 1996; if 50, the names and addresses of the persons who had
taken illegal possession of the said land togefherwith the action and conviction
proceedings; if any, taken so far against the goilty persons referred to above in
order to get the land vacated 7 .

@Put by Shri Balbir Singh.
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period but from the very beginming. :
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Abolition: of Qctrof
#0906, @Captain Ajay Singh . N
- Shri Rampal Majra : Will the Chief Minister be pleased

to staté whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Government to
abolish the Octroi in thc Statc during the year 1999-200; if so, the details
thereof 7
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Complaint against H.C.5, Officers of Couperative
" Sugar Mills in the State

, *1001. Shri Jai Singh Rana : Will the Minister for Cooperation be pleased

to state whether any complaint has been received by the Government against
any H.C 8. Officer posted in aity of the Cooperative Sngar Mills in the State
dunng the year 1998-99 10 1999-2000 {ill to-date): if so, the detsils thereof
wgetherwith the name of the concemed officer/officers and the action, if any,
taken against him so far ?
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Upgradation of Schoals
*1008, Shri Balbir Singh : Will the Chief Minister be pleased to state—

(a) whether there i$ mmy proposal under consideration of the
Government (o upgrade the following Sc:hools of Meham
Constimiency during the year 1999 :—

(I fvoin Government Middle School, Bhatraon Bhaiani to Figh
' School;

Iy from Government High Scboot, Mokbra te 10+2 Sysu:m
" Bchool for Boys; and

- D) from Government Girls High School, Bhairaon to 10+2
o System School; and

(b) if 50, the time by which ﬂlssmdschoolsmhkelytobcupgmded
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our party. (Interruptions). Where are our members 7
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Shri Birender Singh : You give us the permission 10 move the No
Confidence Motion.
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- "H leave is granted under sub-rule (23, the Spf:akm* may, after
considering the state of business in the Assembly, allot a day or
days or part of a day for the discussion of the motion.”

That means when you have admitted our motion then either fix up a
day, which is tomorrow or day after tomorrow. You capnot fix it on the day on
which you have already teansacted partial business,
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adionrned. My submmission is that it would be hotter that No Canfidance Motion
should be taken up straightway ot you allot tomosrow’s time.
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Shri Birender Singh : Speakér Sir, You iire only to transacr ifie business
after considering the state of business in the Assembly. If he has read out the
motion then that means the business has been transacted. (Inferrrptions) -

Shri Sampat Singh : The Government 35 ready o give answer. We are
ready (¢ answer. S

At 8= fiE + ¥ e o0 € Be—n sub-sule (3) of rule 65, it is mentioned
“after considering the state of businesss”, that 15 after reading out of the Calling
Attention Motion, thereply is to be given. The entire business is to be transacted.
S0, you are'only allowed 1o transact the business which is vinder consideration. .
Suppose some Bill is to be considered; business with regard 10 that Bill can be
_ transacted only upto the stage of consideration, Yor.cannot take it up before the

- entire discussion. This s what I want to draw your attention, Sir. 5% 91 @Y
HERES e o S | -
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Shri Birender Singh : You cannoi debate npon the matters which are
Ested in the list of business, if No Confideace Motion is to be taken up,

WMo Bt e D ¢ ey W, el W o v o ww ofaa e
TR 5% WY et o T e | Sy B el 4 R Y e ® B areisa
W R E W F ow wl B X d 1 1 Would request you to také up the No
Confidence Motion tomorow or day after tomorrow, whenever you like.
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Sarvshri Ram Bhajan Aggarwal, Chbattay Singh Chauhan, Kanwal
Singh, Jaghir Singh Mealik, Harsh Ewmar, Somvir Siogh, Mank Ram Godara.,
Sat Pal Sangwan, Narpemder Singh and Aitar Siogh Saini :— I draw the
attention of Haryana Govenunent towards a matter of wrgent public importance
that Rice and Cotton in Haryana State are not being purchased at the minimiom
support price as fixed by the Government for Farmers which 15 causing great
ecouomnic loss and harassment to the poor farmers whose interests ave pot being
protected by the present Governinent. There is a great resentment amony the
farmers of the State as farmers are being forced 1o sell thmxprodncem thxow
away price mach below the support price.

Hence, the Government of Haryzna is requested to pmtecl, the imterest of
the farmers immediately and clear its position.
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of} st : 919 Wi TR, Ao By |
{(|) wkE 2w
(i) TR/ TR SRR R ag el de
.+ Secretary : Sir, I beg 10 lay on the table a statement showing the Bills
which were passed by the Haryana Iegislative Assenibly during its Sessions,

held in Janpary and June, 1999 and have since heen assented {0 by the *President/
Governar, .

Staterment
January Session, 1999

*1. The Haryana Private Collages {Talung over of Management)
Amendment Bil}, 1999,

*2.. The Hatyana Monicipal (Amendment) Bill, 1999
*3. The Haryana Municipal Corporation (Amendment) Bill, 1995
- June Sesgion, 1990 .
1. The Haryana Roral Development {Amendment) Bill, 1999
2. The Haryana General Sales Tax {Amendment) Bili, 1909

(i} WY (S4ai Hee) e, 1999 % ety @

Secretary ¢ Sir, I beg to lay on the table of the House a copy each of the
following documents received from the Council of States regarding the ratification
of the Constitution (Bighty Fourth Amendment) Bill, 1999 -

(8} Letter dated the 4th November, 1999, received from the Secretary
General, Rajva Sabha, New Delbi.

© (i) The Constimtion {Eighty Fourth Amendment) Bill, 1599 tEnghsh
version) as introdpced in the Lok Sabha, :

(i) The Constitution {Exghty Fourth Amendinent) Bill, 1999 (English
version) as passed by the Honses of Pardiament.
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Finance Minister (Prof. Sampat Singh) : $ir, I beg to move -

That this House agrees with the recommendstions contained in
the First Report of the Businéss Advisory Comumittee, '
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ma&hmiﬁwﬂﬁ W T B

o e mqmmwﬁﬁawwﬁmwﬁl
Finam:e Minister {Prof. Sampat ‘Smgh) Sir, I'beg’ to lay on the Table “
L ThE Punjzh Scheiuled Roads and Controlled Are:as Restriction of
- Unregulared Devetopment (Haryana SecondAmendment) Ordmance
- 1999 (Haryana Ordinance No, 30f 1999). -
© The Haryana Lokayukta (Repeal) Ordmance 1999 (I—Iaryana
. ~Oidinance No. 4 of 1999).
oo o The Haryana Municipal (Second Amendmemt) Drdmance, 1999-
o .(H.aryana Ordinance No. 5.of 1699). :
.. ' The Ha:yana Municipal Corporation {SeomdAme:ndmmt) Ordmmm,
- 1999 (Haryana ()IdmﬂIlCﬁ No. 6 of 1999). .

Srr Ialsobcg mralayonthetablam

.. The Power Department Nouﬁcaunn N(} S O IOE r’H AIUIQSISI ,
h 23,24, -25/08, dated the 14th Anggst, 1993, as required under Section
. .55(3) of the Hm*yana Eiectricity Reform Act, 1997, '

" The Power Deparment Notification No. S.0. IIUI-I A 10/98/S. 55/
98, dated thie 16th August, 1998, as mquued lmder Sectmen 55(3) of
- .. ‘the Haryana Electricity Reform Act, 1997, - '
" "The Prohibition, Excise and Taxation Dﬁpamnent Nouﬁca:ion Nao.
RS R3SH.A20773/8.64/99, dated the 3st March, 1999, regarding
.. the Haryana General Sales Tax (First Amendment) Rules, 1999, as,
. required :mdcr Sactmn 64{3) of the Haryana General Sales Tax Act,
.97, '
~ The’ thibmcm Excise and Taxation Depittment’ N"ouﬁcamn Nc '
T GSR 4T/H.A20/73/3.64/99, dated the 18th May, 1999, regarding -
+-. - the Haryana Gencral Sales “Tak (Second Amendment) Rules, 1099, as
required under Section 64(3) of the Haryana Generat Sakes Tax Act, -
1973. -

The Power Deparmient Nanﬁcamm Ne. 5.0. ISiSIH A.IOJQB!SS 23,
- 24,25 and 55/99, dated the 1st July, 1999, as requircd under Section
~ 55(3) of the Haryana ‘E.lmnc:ty Reform Act, 1997,
Su‘, I also biég to lay on the Table e

The General Admzmstrauan Department (Ge:mml Serwcas}

¢ Notification No. G.S.R. 70/Const./Axt. 320/Amda. (1399, dated the

*2nd July, 1999 regarding the Haryana Public Sexvices Comdnission -

(Limitation of Functions) First Amendment Regulations, 1999 as
reqaired under Article 326(5) of the Constitation of India.

-+ The Power Department Notification No. 5.0, 186/5.A.10/08/8s 23,

24 and 25/99, dated the 13th Angust, 1999, as required under Section
55(3) of the Haryana Electricity Beform Act, 1997,



g1

7 The 24th Annal Repmofthe Haryana c.::mas:'Lm;
T 1997.98 as required tmder Secum 61%&(3) of the ompams Act,
1956, -

o W W YR W e (1) 51

. The Power Départment Notification No: S, 213/H & 10/98/Ss 23,
+-24:and 55/99, dated the 15th October, 1999, as required niader Section

55(3) of the Flaryana Electricity Reform Act, 1997,
The Andit Report of Haryana Fitimcial Corporation for the year 1996-

- .97 as required under Section 37{7) of the Staw Pinancml Corpomuon
,Act 1951, ' )

B ThbSlstAmualRepmofthB}hwmaStateSma]lInmmes&Bxpm

Corporation Limited for the year 1997-98 as mqun-cd vnder Section

T 619- -AQ3) of ihe C‘ompames Act, 1956,

" The Annial Finsheial Aécounts ‘of Heuyana Khiadi and Village
: Industries Boaxd for the year 1996-97, as required andex Section 19-

A(3) of the Comprroller and Auditair General of Indm {Duues, Powm

...and Conditions of Service) Act, 1971,

. i TheAnneal Report of Haryana State Pollutmﬂ {:ontml Boarcl fnr the
L year 1995-96, as required under Sectipn 39(2) of the Water vacnuou
-7 and Control of Pollution Act, 1974, . :
- - - The 26t Antual Report of the- Haryana T&nnmies I.Jmned.for the.
" year 1997-98 A8 required ‘under Secunn 614 A{S) of Gumaes

Act, 1956. | |
thc year.

The 31st Aumual Statemaent of Accoutits of the Haryana State, Flecmmy'

- Board for the year 1997-98 as required lmdar Section ﬁﬂ(’S)(a) of the
T Eleciricity (Supply) Act, 1048, : '
* The Annual Statemént of Accowits of the Housmg Board Haryana for

the years 1994-95, 1995-96 and 1996-97 as required urder sub-section

- D) of Section 19-A of the Compirolier and Awditor General’s (Duties,

Powers and Conditions of Service) Act, 1971.

‘The Finance Accomnts of the Government of I“ﬁzryana for the year

1997-98 in pursuance of the pmwsmns of Clause (2) of Aruclc 151 of

"o the Constimtion of India. .
The Appropriation Accomnts of the Gﬂvemmem of Haryaua for the

year 1997-98 in pursuance of the provisions of Claose (2) of Article

+ 151 of e Contitution of Ingdia,

The Report of the Comptroller and Auditor General of India for the
year ended March, 1998 No.3 (Civit) of the Goverranent of Haryana

© 7 i pursuance of the provisions of Clause (2) ofAmcle 151 of lhc
L -Constivgtion of India, :
oo The Report of the Comptroler and-Aiiditor Ganeml of India- for the
... ... year ended 3158 March, 1998 No.2 (Commercial) of the Government
., of Haryana in, pursyance of the- provisions of Clanse (2) of Article 151
-of the Constitution of India, .
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, (l)aﬁwm,ﬁgsf maqmqo?ﬁﬁﬁa

oy ype v e Y S, aﬁgﬁa’ﬁﬁﬂuu%ﬂ%‘raﬁm
,W&H#mﬁmwﬁﬁaﬁmﬁaﬁ%wmﬁwm e g Ry
e e s By s 2 3 St s g s arn e B e S
% AT AT R O R A i e S Wi S Bed B R
SRS T O Wt S T SR S i 3 B i w
R ot RAREsR S o an v wew @ Raomrer aife @ 22-11-06
& e e, a3 T 3% ) awet Rdi I =¥ | : :

Shri Narpender Singh (Chairperson, Commitiee of Privileges) : Sir, I -

beg'm present the Seventh Preliminary Report of the Committee of Privileges
on the matter in regard to'the guestion of alleged breach of privileges given

© notice of by Shei Jagan Nath, the then Minister against Shri Bhajan Lal, Ex-

MI..A. and former Leader of the Congress Lepistamre Party, who made a press
statement in: tberssLnbby}],,ﬂungem the Hatyaua Vidhan Sabha casting serions
reflection on.the conduct and impartiality of the Chair i.e. former ‘Han'ble
Speaker, Prof, Chhattar Singb Chavhag, and UsiNg  very derogatory remarks
agamsl, Brtini wdfully and dehberabaly with a mahcmus motive in order to lower
down the dignity Of the. Chair as published in the Indian Express on
22-11-1996.

8, Ialsobeg mmm&h ,

Thatthetnnefnrtheﬁasemaﬁm ofthe ﬁnachpm-tmthe Homse
be extended upto the first sitting of the nex| Sessior.

aﬂawm P IR S - :
' ﬁswaﬁ’faﬁwﬁﬁaw%wmaﬁmﬁm%&aﬁ'
el
eﬁm PR E-
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- s - om Rt S B e, o v e 221196 % dfsan
qaaﬁa%swﬁw%mmﬁa%wm I S e T S A e s
e s A P 2w S Pemscn, s g 9 O W SR @ e
et suiesrores e S ¥ o Seder el & Reder ¥ S o iR P o
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BTN ¥ B oo o et RSt i w9 9E grr edaferere 9t
& 22-11-96 3 Wiy Ben w, ¥ gy o 2 & W R Y )

Shri Narpender Singh (Chairperson, Comininee of Privileges) : Sir, 1
ber to present the Seventh Preliminary Report of the Commitiee of Privileges
on the matier in regard to the question of alleged breach of privileges given
notice of by Shri Jagan Nath, the then Minister ageinst the Correspondent, Editor,
Publisher and Printer of the Indian Express for publishing the stateraent of Shri
Bhajan Yal, Fx. M.L.A. contaiting derogatory rewmarks which cast serions
aspersions on the impartiality, character and-conduct of the Chair in discharge
of his parliamentary duties on the floor of the House as this act.bas lowered the

prestige and dignity of the Chmr in the eves of the pubhc it thc lssue of Indian
Express dated 22-131-1996,

Sh’lalsobegtonmve-w

That the time for the pms&ntaumoftha ﬁnalRepon ufthe House
be extended upto thf: first sitting of the I;ext Se:ssmn v

ol mamsgagw—

ﬁw@aﬁwﬁﬁwwwmwwﬁmﬁm%w
a?smrm!

| %wﬁaﬁ&wﬁ%ﬁwaﬂ%wwmwaﬁmﬁwm
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. (After 'asce:rtajmng the vores of the Members by--voicas,-Mr; Speaker
ammonnced that Noes' have it, whereupon division was claimed. Mz, Speaker

after calling upon those Members who were for 'Aye’ and those who were for -

"No', respevtively, W rise-in théir places and o 2 count having been taken declared

. that the motion was Iist. 28 votes were in favoir of the motion and 52 votes

were against the motion. )
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